
RCI 2.7L 19+ Chevy Silverado T-Case Skid Plate
Installation Guide
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INSTALLATION STEPS:
**Use hand tools, impact wrenches may cause damage if over torqued.

1. Begin by unpacking and removing all components and hardware. Please verify that all
hardware, components, and mounting components are present. Please reference your original
order invoice and verify all items are accounted for.

a. Removing the wheels and tires from the rear axle will make the installation process
significantly easier; however, it is not strictly necessary, and installation can be
performed with the wheels and tires on the vehicle and the vehicle

2. Remove any skid plates being replaced with RCI components from the vehicle.
a. If installing in conjunction with an RCI engine skid plate, complete the steps listed in the

engine skid plate installation guide before starting the transmission skid plate. Skip
steps 3 and 5.

3. Ensure a set of M10 speed clips are installed in the locations shown below. If the vehicle did
not come with M10 speed clips installed, M10 speed clips have been included with the
hardware kit included with this order.



a. For vehicles without the rear speed clip mounting locations, follow the below installation
instructions instead:

i. Remove the m8 bolt from the rear crossmember. Then remove the single M8
speed clip from the rear crossmember.

ii. Install three included M10 speed clips on the mounting plate as shown:

iii. Insert the mounting plate in the crossmember from the driver side of the vehicle



iv. Align the center speed clip with the original mounting location and loosely thread
an M10 bolt into position.



4. With the speed clips installed, loosely install a set of M10 bolts and washers into the front
mounting locations.



5. Slide the RCI T-case skid plate forward to wedge the skid plate between the vehicle frame and
washers.

a. If the RCI T-case skid plate is being installed in conjunction with an RCI transmission
skid plate, the T-case skid plate should be installed above the transmission skid plate
between the vehicle frame and engine skid plate.



6. Install the included M10 bolts and washers through the rear of the skid plate and into the M10
speed clips placed in the rear crossmember.



a. For vehicles without the speed clip mounting locations in the rear crossmember, adjust
the mounting plate within the crossmember with the outer slots on the skid plate and
install the M10 hardware there instead.

7. Tighten all hardware.



Enjoy your new RCI protection!

Share your new install with us on social media!
We love seeing our products out in the wild!
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